DocuSign Envelope ID: C5710FD5-EDF8-4000-B1FA-7BD3B59FBASD

AMENDMENT #2 TO THE CONTRACT FOR MEAL SERVICES

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Holyoke Community Charter School
(“Client”), and TRIO Community Meals, LLC (“Company”) (collectively “the Parties”).

°  WHEREAS, The Parties have entered into a certain Contract for Meal Services (the
“Agreement”), effective July 1, 2020;

WHEREAS, The Parties have agreed to extend with pricing adjustment the partnership; and

WHEREAS, The Parties now desire to amend said Agreement upon the terms and conditions
stated herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, The Parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows:

1. Term. This Agreement shall be extended for an additional year beginning March 1, 2023.

2. Price. In consideration for services provided to the Client, Company shall charge the Client as
follows:

Rate Per Meal, Plus

Meal Type Applicable Sales Tax
Breakfast ** $1.80
Lunch ** $3.40

**Milk not included

This Amendment is effective as of March 1, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the original
Agreement (as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise
amended as provided in the Agreement.

— DocuSigned by:

CLIENT: Holyoke Community Charter S ool COMPANY: TRIO Community Meals, LLC
Signature: | (M/\, {q
l Jo vk

Signature: g/"{_

Name: br. %}4 C%X Ee: John Kirk

Title: 4 / Title: .
\W/ ?{“é]m President

Date: Date:

5/30/.253’3 5/24/2023

Page 1 of 1




